

International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T Date: 16 January 2015 Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding Judge Judge Howard Morrison Judge Melville Baird Judge Flavia Lattanzi, Reserve Judge

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Order of: 16 January 2015

PROSECUTOR

v.

RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ

PUBLIC

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER ON ACCUSED'S REQUEST FOR RECLASSIFICATION OF WITNESS KDZ182 AND KDZ450 TRANSCRIPTS

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Alan Tieger Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

The Accused

Mr. Radovan Karadžić

92111

AJ

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal");

NOTING its "Order on Accused's Request for Reclassification of Witness KDZ182 and KDZ450 Transcripts" issued on 14 January 2015 ("Order"), in which the Chamber ordered that the Registry lift the confidentiality of various portions of the transcripts of the testimony of Witnesses KDZ182 and KDZ450;¹

CONSIDERING that the portions specified in footnote 1 of the Order, corresponding to those identified by the Accused in the "Request for Reclassification of Witness KDZ182 and KDZ450 Transcripts", filed publicly on 9 January 2015 ("Request"),² referred to the relevant date of testimony of Witness KDZ182 as 9 March 2011, whereas the portions also include the testimony of this witness on 10 March 2011;

FURTHER CONSIDERING that the portions specified in footnote 1 of the Order, corresponding to those identified by the Accused in the Request,³ included the page range "T. 13130 ln. 25–T. 13031 ln. 16", which contains a typographical error, and should instead have read "T. 13130 ln. 25–T. 13131 ln. 16";

HEREBY

PURSUANT to Rule 54 of the Tribunal's Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

ORDERS that the following two corrections shall be made to the Order:

- The relevant portions of the transcript of the testimony of witness KDZ182 are dated
 9 and 10 March 2011;
- ii) The relevant portions of the transcript of the testimony of witness KDZ182 are: T. 13084 ln. 25–T. 13085 ln. 12, T. 13130 ln. 25–T. 13131 ln. 16, and T. 13131 ln. 20–T. 13132 ln. 10.

¹ Order, p. 2, fn. 1.

² Request, para. 1.

³ Request, para. 1.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Judge O-Gon Kwon Presiding

Dated this sixteenth day of January 2015 At The Hague The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]